# Commonwealth of Kentucky Trey Grayson, Secretary of State

0282510 Trey Grayson Secretary of State Received and Filed

1/4/2010 2:05:53 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Trey Grayson Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

Company ID: 0282510 State of origin: New jersey

Formation date: 2/7/1991 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 1/4/2010 2:05:53 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

ONE MERCK DRIVE, WS3AB-05 WHITEHOUSE STATION, NJ 08889

# Registered Agent Name/Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 4169 WESTPORT ROAD LOUISVILLE, KY 40207

#### **Current Officers**

Assistant Treasurer	Sean T Mooney	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Assistant Treasurer	Stephen C Propper	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Assistant Treasurer	Joseph Promo	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
President	Richard T Clark	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Secretary	Celia A Colbert	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Vice President	Kenneth C Frazier	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
<b>Assistant Secretary</b>	Debra A Bollwage	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
<b>Assistant Secretary</b>	Karl H Wagner	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Staiton, NJ 08889-0100
Treasurer	Mark E McDonough	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Vice President	John Canan	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Vice President	Peter N Kellogg	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Vice President	Bruce N Kuhlik	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100

### **Directors**

Director	Richard T Clark	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Director	Kenneth C. Frazier	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Director	Peter N. Kellogg	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100
Director	Bruce N. Kuhlik	One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-0100

## **Signatures**

Signature Lola S. Koniuszy
Title Staff Associate